CSIRO Verification Services
Clayton, Victoria, Australia
+61 13 0036 3400
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 1 of 4
afp - 2417 20-Apr-2010

ease of stripping and termination.
It is the manufacturer's recommendation that FireSense stainless steel cable ties be used for fixing cables to tray every
1.0 meter when mounted horizontal and every 0.6 meters when mounted vertically.
Technical specification
The following details are a representative extract of the technical specification for the FireSense, FR Series, fire rated cables and may be subject to
change.  Complete and current details should be determined from the designated producer’s technical manual/data sheets.
Schedule of variant designations
The following is a schedule of validated variant designations of the certified/listed equipment.
Part number
Num. of
cores
Cross-
section
Overall
diameter Classification Certificate of test/Assessment ident.
FR-0.75-2C 2 0.75 mm2 9.8 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-2CW 2 0.75 mm2 9.8 mm WS51W SFC 2331900a.1 (PC: Type 1)
FR-0.75-3C 3 0.75 mm2 10.8 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-10C 10 0.75 mm2 22.0-24.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-2CS 2 0.75 mm2 10.3 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-6CS 6 0.75 mm2 15.5 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-8CS 8 0.75 mm2 15.8 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-4CS 4 0.75 mm2 13.5 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-0.75-4CS-BK 4 0.75 mm2 13.5 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.00-2C 2 1.00 mm2 10.0 mm WS51W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.00-2CW 2 1.00 mm2 10.0 mm WS51W 24560a-SFC5.0 (PC: Type 5)
FR-1.50-2C 2 1.50 mm2 10.3 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2CW 2 1.50 mm2 10.3 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2CS 2 1.50 mm2 10.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2CSW 2 1.50 mm2 10.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2C+SWA 2 1.50 mm2 14.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2CW+SWA 2 1.50 mm2 14.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2CS + SWA 2 1.50 mm2 15.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-2CSW+SWA 2 1.50 mm2 15.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-4.00-2C 2 4.00 mm2 13.7 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-6.00-2C 2 6.00 mm2 16.2 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2C 2 2.50 mm2 11.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2CS 2 2.50 mm2 12.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2CSW 2 2.50 mm2 11.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2CW 2 2.50 mm2 11.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2C+SWA 2 2.50 mm2 16.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2CW+SWA 2 2.50 mm2 16.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2CS+SWA 2 2.50 mm2 16.7 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-2CSW+SWA 2 2.50 mm2 16.7 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-3C 3 1.50 mm2 10.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-4C 4 1.50 mm2 12.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-4CS 4 1.50 mm2 13.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.50-6C 6 1.50 mm2 16.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
Schedule to
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 3 of 4
afp - 2417 20-Apr-2010
Number Issue date
30-Apr-2027 36 21-Apr-2026
Part number
Num. of
cores
Cross-
section
Overall
diameter Classification Certificate of test/Assessment ident.
FR-1.50-10C 10 1.50 mm2 18.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.5-3C+E 3 + E 1.50 mm2 12.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.5-3C+E 3 + E 2.50 mm2 14.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-4.0-3C+E 3 + E 4.00 mm2 16.1 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-6.0-3C+E 3 + E 6.00 mm2 18.2 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.5-2C+E 2 + E 2.50 mm2 13.4 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-4.0-2C+E 2 + E 4.00 mm2 14.9 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-6.0-2C+E 2 + E 6.00 mm2 17.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-1.5-3C+ES 3 + ES 1.50 mm2 14.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.5-3C+ES 3 + ES 2.50 mm2 17.7 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-4.0-3C+ES 3 + ES 4.00 mm2 19.3 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-6.0-3C+ES 3 + ES 6.00 mm2 21.3 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-10.00-3C+E(4) 3 + E 10 mm2 19.4 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-2.50-4C+E(2.5) 4 + E 2.5 mm2 15.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-4.0-4C+E(2.5) 4 + E 4.00 mm2 17.2 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-6.00-4C+E(2.5) 4 + E 6.00 mm2 20 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-10-4C+E(4) 4 + E 10 mm2 23 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-16-4C+E(6) 4 + E 16 mm2 27 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-25-4C+E(6) 4 + E 25 mm2 31 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-35-4C+E(10) 4 + E 35 mm2 36 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-50-4C+E(16) 4 + E 50 mm2 42 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-70-4C+E(25) 4 + E 70 mm2 46.7 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-95-4C+E(25) 4 + E 95 mm2 51.3 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-6-1C 1 6 mm2 10.6 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-10-1C 1 10 mm2 11.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-16-1C 1 16 mm2 12.8 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-25-1C 1 25 mm2 14.2 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-35-1C 1 35 mm2 16 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-50-1C 1 50 mm2 18 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-70-1C 1 70 mm2 20 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-95-1C 1 95 mm2 23 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-120-1C 1 120 mm2 25 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-150-1C 1 150 mm2 28 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-185-1C 1 185 mm2 30 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-240-1C 1 240 mm2 33 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-300-1C 1 300 mm2 35 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-400-1C 1 400 mm2 41 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-500-1C 1 500 mm2 46 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-630-1C 1 630 mm2 50 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-16-3C+E(6) 3C+E 16 mm2 27 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-25-3C+E(6) 3C+E 25 mm2 31 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-35-3C+E(10) 3C+E 35 mm2 35 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-50-3C+E(16) 3C+E 50 mm2 39 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-70-3C+E(25) 3C+E 70 mm2 48 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-95-3C+E(25) 3C+E 95 mm2 55 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-10-2C+E(4) 2C+E 10 mm2 22.0 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-16-2C+E(6) 2C+E 16 mm2 25.5 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-25-2C+E(6) 2C+E 25 mm2 29 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-35-2C+E(10) 2C+E 35 mm2 33 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-50-2C+E(16) 2C+E 50 mm2 37 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
Schedule to
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 4 of 4
afp - 2417 20-Apr-2010
Number Issue date
30-Apr-2027 36 21-Apr-2026
Part number
Num. of
cores
Cross-
section
Overall
diameter Classification Certificate of test/Assessment ident.
FR-70-2C+E(25) 2C+E 70 mm2 47 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
FR-95-2C+E(25) 2C+E 95 mm2 54 mm WS52W FAS 240027 R1.6
E = Earth, ES = Earth Screened
Schedule of installation components
The following is a schedule of validated installation components of the certified/listed system.
Part number Type Length Width